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Cable Entry Gland Plate Sealing Plug, CEAS

Sealing plugs for the CEP cable entry series.

INDUSTRY STANDARDS

UL94 V-0 Flammability; File No. E61997
W NEMA Type 1, 12, 4x (indoor only)

CE
IP66

FEATURES
Finish: White

Pack quantity: 25 pcs

Description: The CEAS sealing plugs make it easy to close pierced, unused holes in CEP cable entries. The geometry of the
head prevents the ingress of spray water or dust and ensures an IP66 protection rating

Temperature resistance: -40°C to +120°C
Flammability: UL94 V-0
Protection: IP66

Material: Polyamide 6.6



SPECIFICATIONS

Catalog Number

CEASO02

CEASO3

CEASO04

CEASOS

CEASO6

CEASO7

CEASO09

CEAS10

CEAST1

CEAS12

CEAS13

CEAS14

CEAS15

CEAS16

CEAS17

CEAS22

CEASO08

WARNING

Article Number

58388

58389

58391

58392

58393

58394

58396

58397

58398

58399

58401

58402

58403

58404

58405

58406

58395

Height

2mm

3mm

4mm

5mm

6mm

7mm

9mm

10mm

TTmm

12mm

13mm

T4mm

15mm

T6mm

17mm

22mm

8mm

Table 1/1

Width

2mm

3mm

4mm

5mm

6mm

7mm

9mm

10mm

1TTmm

12mm

13mm

T14mm

15mm

16mm

17mm

22mm

8mm

Depth

18mm

18mm

18mm

18mm

18mm

18mm

18mm

18mm

18mm

18mm

18mm

18mm

18mm

18mm

18mm

18mm

18mm

Product Family

Cable
management

Cable
management

Cable
management

Cable
management

Cable
management

Cable
management

Cable
management

Cable
management

Cable
management

Cable
management

Cable
management

Cable
management

Cable
management

Cable
management

Cable
management

Cable
management

Cable
management

Material

Polyamide

Polyamide

Polyamide

Polyamide

Polyamide

Polyamide

Polyamide

Polyamide

Polyamide

Polyamide

Polyamide

Polyamide

Polyamide

Polyamide

Polyamide

Polyamide

Polyamide

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.

Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper
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installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause
product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
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