

# **Cable Entry Gland Plate Sealing Plug, CEAS**



Sealing plugs for the CEP cable entry series.

#### **INDUSTRY STANDARDS**

UL94 V-0 Flammability; File No. E61997 NEMA Type 1, 12, 4x (indoor only)

CE

IP66

### **FEATURES**

Finish: White

Pack quantity: 25 pcs

Description: The CEAS sealing plugs make it easy to close pierced, unused holes in CEP cable entries. The geometry of the head prevents the ingress of spray water or dust and ensures an IP66 protection rating

Temperature resistance: -40°C to +120°C

Flammability: UL94 V-0

Protection: IP66

Material: Polyamide 6.6

## **SPECIFICATIONS**

Table 1/1						
Catalog Number	Article Number	Height	Width	Depth	Product Family	Material
CEAS02	58388	2mm	2mm	18mm	Cable management	Polyamide
CEAS03	58389	3mm	3mm	18mm	Cable management	Polyamide
CEAS04	58391	4mm	4mm	18mm	Cable management	Polyamide
CEAS05	58392	5mm	5mm	18mm	Cable management	Polyamide
CEAS06	58393	6mm	6mm	18mm	Cable management	Polyamide
CEAS07	58394	7mm	7mm	18mm	Cable management	Polyamide
CEAS09	58396	9mm	9mm	18mm	Cable management	Polyamide
CEAS10	58397	10mm	10mm	18mm	Cable management	Polyamide
CEAS11	58398	11mm	11mm	18mm	Cable management	Polyamide
CEAS12	58399	12mm	12mm	18mm	Cable management	Polyamide
CEAS13	58401	13mm	13mm	18mm	Cable management	Polyamide
CEAS14	58402	14mm	14mm	18mm	Cable management	Polyamide
CEAS15	58403	15mm	15mm	18mm	Cable management	Polyamide
CEAS16	58404	16mm	16mm	18mm	Cable management	Polyamide
CEAS17	58405	17mm	17mm	18mm	Cable management	Polyamide
CEAS22	58406	22mm	22mm	18mm	Cable management	Polyamide
CEAS08	58395	8mm	8mm	18mm	Cable management	Polyamide

## **WARNING**

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper

installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

**CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN SCHROFF TRACHTE ILSCO**